OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 871

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

June 11, 1958

Mr. Garrett Whitworth
El Paso Natural Gas Co.
P.O. Box 1492

El Paso, Texas

Dear Mr. Whitworth:

Enclosed are two copies each of Orders R-1181 and R-1189,
Orders of Dismissal, issued June 10, 1958, by the Oil Conservation
Commission in Cases 1430 and 1462, respectively.

Very truly yours,

A. L, Porter, Jr.
Secretary - Director
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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Date 5/9/58

HEARING DATE 9:00 A. M, May 6, DSN at SF

CASE NO. 1430

My recommendations for an order in the above numb
ered
as follows: case(s) are

-
I recommend that the non-standard gas prorat unit as requested by the appliecant
in this case be approved. Said unit is neCessitated by irregularities in the
Government Survey for Township 30 Nowth, Range 8 West. The entire acreage in
this non-standard gas proration t may reasonably be presumed to be productive

of gas.
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March 4, 1958

0il Conservation Commission
Of the State of New Mexico
Post Office Box 871

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Re: Application for Exception to Rule 1{a)

G

\
!

of

Order No. R-128-C for Non-Standard Proration

Unit, Blanco Mesaverde Gas Pool
San Juan County, New Mexico

El Paso Natural Gas Company hereby submits its application for administrative
approval of a non-standard proration unit consisting of the W/2 or (Lots 3,4,5,6,7, SE/4
NW/4, E/2 SW/4) of Section 6 and the NW/4 or (Lots 1,2, E/2 NW/4) of Section 7, Township
30 North, Range 8 West, San Juan County, New Mexico, and in support thereof states the
following facts:

1.

The Howell #2-G Well, located 990’ from the South line
and 990' from the West line of Section 6, Township 30
North, Range 8 West, was completed as a gas well from
the Mesaverde Formation on November 30, 1957.

That the proposed non-standard gas proration unit con-
sists of 331.00 acres, which are contiguous quarter-
quarter sections and lots.

That the proposed non-standard gas proration unit lies
wholly within two government sections.

That the proposed non-standard gas proration unit may
reasonably be presumed to be productive of gas.

That by copy of this letter of application all cpera-
tors owning interests (a) in the section in which any
part of the non-standard proration unit is situated and
which acreage is not included in said non-standard gas
proration unit, and (b) in acreage‘offsetting the non-
standard gas proration unit, are notified by registered
mail of this proposed non-standard gas proration unit.

Therefore, El Paso Natural Gas Company requests that under the provision

of



-2~

Rule 1(b) of Order No. R-128-C, the Secretary of the Commission grant exception to
Rule 1(a) without Notice and Hearing and approve the subject non-standard gas pro-
ration unit,

Respectfully submitted,

EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY | ——somfomeo

Sam Smi
Manager
Land Department

HG:SHM :cl

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me by the said SAM SMITH this _/_iﬂ day
of jM , 19&, to certify which witness my hand and seal of

offite.

rd

My Commission expires: rd i

s

Notary Public in and for El Paso
County, State of Texas
HELEN ADAMS

Motery Public in anu for E} Paso County, Texay
My Commission Expires June 1, 1958




A copy of the foregoing application for non-standard gas proration unit on the Howell

#2-G Well was forwarded by registered mail, return receipt requested, to the following
listed parties:

Delhi-Taylor 0Oil Corporation
823 Corrigan Tower
Dallas 1, Texas

Robert Storey

1218 Republic National Bank Building
Dallas 1, Texas

Ralph A. Johnston
1010 South Coast Life Building
Houston 2, Texas
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